DANIEL P. McCOY COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO

COUNTY EXECUTIVE COMMISSIONER
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
449 NEwW SALEM ROAD

VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK 12186-4826
(518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

Memorandum

TO: Lisa M. Ramundo, Commissioner
FROM: Brent Meredith, Civil

DATE: December 1, 2023

RE: RFB#2023-055R

Krumkill Rd over the Normanskill Bridge Rehabilitation Project

After reviewing the one (1) bid received for the above referenced project, along with our hired
consultant, we recommend the project be awarded to the low bidder Harrison and Burrowes
Bridge Constructors Inc. for a total contract amount not to exceed $1,279,127.91.

Please let me know if you have any questions.



