DANIEL P. McCQOY COUNTY OF ALBANY LISA M. RAMUNDO, PE

COUNTY EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSIONER
449 NEW SALEM ROAD

DANIEL C. LYNCH VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK 12186-4826
DEPUTY COUNY EXECUTIVE (518) 765-2055 - FAX (518) 447-7047
WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

SCOTT D. DUNCAN

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

RECOMMENDATION NOTICE

TO: Pamela O’Neill, Purchasing Agent
SN

FROM: Lisa Ramundo, Commissioner Q@

DATE: December 1, 2023

RE: RFB #2023-055R

Krumkill Road over the Normanskill Bridge Rehabilitation Project

Upon review of the one (1) proposal that was received regarding the aforementioned project, I would like
to recommend Harrison and Burrowes Bridge Constructors, Inc. for the award.

We are recommending the award go to the sole bidder of Harrison and Burrows based on price,
qualifications and certifications as outlined by Creighton Manning Engineers. The contract amount shall
not exceed $1,279,127.91.

I have attached a copy of Creighton Manning Engineers recommendation.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact my office.

LMR: rmt



